

## **Muskegon Heights Public Schools**

2603 Leahy Street

•

Muskegon Heights, MI 49444

(231) 830-3221

## ANNOUNCEMENT

## **Board Member Seat Open**

Position Available:	One seat on the Muskegon Heights School Board is open
Term:	Four (4) Years
Location:	Muskegon Heights Board of Education 2603 Leahy Street Muskegon Heights, MI 49444
Availability:	Immediately

## **Qualifications:**

- 1) Must be 18 years old
- 2) Must be a resident of the City of Muskegon Heights

People interested in serving should	
submit your request in writing to:	Muskegon Heights Public Schools
	John Lewis
	2603 Leahy Street
	Muskegon Heights, MI 49444

Or email to:

Trinell Scott scotttrill@mhpsnet.org

**Closing Date**: Must be postmarked on or before January 11, 2023 by 4:00 p.m.

ривызн: January 9 & 10, 2023